STANDARD VIOLATION CODES

Violation Violation / Description Fire Code
Ref. Reference
B = Building Code; P = FMO Policies; M = Mechanical Code; N = NFPA; E = Electrical Code;
T = City Code; U = Uniform Fire Code
FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS
A01 STROBES -FIRE ALARM SYS 901.6; 907.1,
2,.3
A03 REPAIR ALARM SYSTEM 901.6
A06 TEST REPORT STATUS P FIR 6.02;
901.6.3
A07 PULL STATION SIGN (SELF-ADHESIVE SIGNS AT FMO) P FIR 6.02;
907.4.2.4
A08 PULL STATIONS OPERABLE 901.6
A09.1 REPAIR REQUIRED DETECTORS 901.6
A10.1 REMOVE OR REPAIR NON REQUIRED DETECTORS 901.6; N
72-17.5.3.3.2
A11 MAINTAIN ACCESS TO ALARM EQUIPMENT 509.2
A12 REMOVE DETECTOR DUST COVERS 901.6; N
72-14.2.2.2
A13 REPAIR HEAT DETECTORS 901.6
A14 NAME CENTRAL MONITORING COMPANY N72-26.3.4
A15 EXTEND ALARM SYSTEM 901.4
A16.1 SMOKE DETECTOR/ALARM, PER PUFC 9002, STAND. 10-2 907.2.10.1
A17 PROVIDE REQUIRED MAINTENANCE/TESTIN OF FIRE SYSTEM 907.8; N
72-10.3.2, .14
A18 SECURITY ALARM SYSTEM 901.6; P FIR
6.08
A19 RESPONSIBLE PARTY 901.7;
N72-10.21
A21 FIRST WARNING LETTER FOR COMM REPEAT FALSE ALARMS T 31.10.070
(A.7); P FIR
6.0
A22 2ND NOTICE. WARNING OF POSSIBLE CITATION. T 31.10.070
(A.7); PFIR
6.0
A23 REPEAT FALSE ALARM FINAL NOTICE. T 31.10.070
(A.7); PFIR
6.0
A24 CITATION ISSUED- NON-COMPLIANCE WITH REQUIREMENTS T 31.10.070
(A.7); PFIR

6.0




STANDARD VIOLATION CODES

Violation Violation / Description Fire Code
Ref. Reference
B = Building Code; P = FMO Policies; M = Mechanical Code; N = NFPA; E = Electrical Code;
T = City Code; U = Uniform Fire Code
A25 ALARM SYSTEM TEST P FIR 6.02
Section IV;
901.6.2
A26 ALARM SYSTEM TEST P FIR 6.02
Section IV
A27 ALARM SYSTEM TEST P FIR 6.02
Section IV
A28 ALARM SYSTEM TEST P FIR 6.02
Section 1V;
PCC
31.20.100
A29 ALARM SYSTEM TEST 907.8;
909.20.3;
N72-10.5.3; P
FIR 6.02
Section IV
A30 ALARM SYSTEM SENSITIVITY TEST 907.8.3;
907.8.4
A31 ALARM SYSTEM TEST 907.8.2
909.20.3
N72-TABLE
14.4.3.2; P
FIR 6.02
A32 ALARM SYSTEM SENSITIVITY TEST 907.8.3;
907.8.4; P
FIR-6.02.1V.J
A33 DAS SHALL BE INSPECTED AND TESTED ANNUALLY. 510.6.1
A34 PROVIDE DAS “AS-BUILT” DESIGN DOCUMENTS. 510.4.2.7
A99 FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS "OTHER" CODE
BUILDING IDENTIFICATION
B0O1 UNOBSTRUCT ACCESS RDS/FIRE LNS 503.4
B02 EMERGENCY ACCESS TO EXT DRS 504 .1
B03 INSURE OPERABILITY OF DAMAGED HYD 507.5.2
B04 ADDRESS IDENTIFICATION 505.1
B05 KEY BOX 506.1
B07 CLEAR ACC TO FIRE DEPT. CONNECT 507.5.4
B08 3 FT. CLEAR AROUND FIRE HYD 507.5.5
B09 ACCESS TO LOCKED AREAS 104.3
B10.1 GUARD POSTS/IMPACT PROTECTION 312; 507.5.6




STANDARD VIOLATION CODES

Violation Violation / Description Fire Code
Ref. Reference
B = Building Code; P = FMO Policies; M = Mechanical Code; N = NFPA; E = Electrical Code;
T = City Code; U = Uniform Fire Code

B11 RUBBISH STORAGE, PERMIT 304

B12 GENERATOR TESTING N110-8

B99 BUILDING ID/SITE ISSUES "OTHER" CODE

RESTAURANTS

Co02 CLEAN HOOD AND DUCT 607.3.3

co3 EXTINGUISHING SYS- COOK EQUIP. 904.2.2

co4 TYPE 1 HOOD & VENT SYS REQUIRED 607.2

Cco5 K-TYPE EXTINGUISHER IN KITCHEN 906.4

Co06 CIGARETTE DISPOSAL CONTAINERS 310.7

co7 HOOD & VENT SERVICE 904.11.6.2

cos LISTED GREASE FILTERS ONLY 609.3.1

C09.1 SIGN FOR 'NO GREASE COOKING' BDS CODE
GUIDE

UMC/5/#1
Cc11 HOOD AND VENT EXTINGUISHING SYSTEM 904.11
Cc12 CLEARANCE FROM DEEP FAT FRYER N96-12.1.2.4
&.5
C99 COMMERCIAL KITCHENS/RESTAURANT "OTHER" CODE
DRY CLEANING
D02 MAQ AND TYPE | DISPENSING 2106.2 & .3
D99 DRY CLEANING PLANT "OTHER" CODE
ELECTRICAL

EO01 OBJ HANG ON WIRING; NOT SECURE 604.1; 604.6;
604.9.1

E02 EXT CORD THRU WALLS, UNDER DRS 604.4.3; 604.5

E03 GANG PLUGGING POWER TAPS 604.4.2

E04 MODIFIED OR DAMAGED ELEC EQUIP. 604.1

EO05 EXTENSION CORD USE 604.5

E06 MULTI-PLUG ADAPTERS 604.4

EO07 NON-APP.APPLI IN HEALTH CARE FAC 604.10.5

E08 LABEL DISCON CIRCUIT FOR PURPOSE 604.3.1

E09.1 CLEARANCE FROM ELECTRICAL PANEL 604.3




STANDARD VIOLATION CODES

Violation Violation / Description Fire Code
Ref. Reference
B = Building Code; P = FMO Policies; M = Mechanical Code; N = NFPA; E = Electrical Code;
T = City Code; U = Uniform Fire Code

E10.1 604.8

E11 EMERGENCY LIGHTING OPERATIONAL 1008.3.5

E12 COVER PLATES 604.6

E13.1 EXPO WIRES/COVERS MISS FROM BOXES 604.6

E14 DISCONTINUE USE OF PLUG ADAPTERS 604.5.4

E16 PROVIDING WIRING APPROPRIATE FOR LOCATION 604.1

E99 ELECTRICAL "OTHER" CODE

FIRE PROTECTION

F01.1 FIRE WATCH AFTER FLAME PROD DEVICE 3504.2.1

F02 REPAIR SEPARATION WALLS 703.1

F03 PLAN FOR HIGH PILED COMB STORAGE 3201.3.1

F04 ANNUAL TEST FOR FIRE DOOR 705.2.6

F05.1 FIRE DRILL RECORDS 405.5

F06.1 HAZARDOUS MATERIALS VENTING 105.1.1

F99 FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS "OTHER" CODE

REPAIR GARAGE

GO01 FLOOR CLEAR FROM SPARK OR FLAME 2311.3

G02.1 2311.2.1

G99 REPAIR GARAGE "OTHER" CODE

HAZMAT

HO1.1 FLAMM LIQUIDS IN CLASSROOMS 5704.3.4.2

HO02.1 SPRINKLERS FOR 'USE OPEN' 5704.3.5.1

H02.2 SPRINKLERS FOR BASEMENT STORAGE 5704.3.5.1

HO3 FLAMM LIQUID STORAGE CABS 5704.3.2.1.3

Ho4 FLAMM /COMB LIQUIDS MAQ'S 5704.3.4.2;
TABLE
5003.1.1

Ho5 MARKING FOR PIPING SYSTEMS 5303.4.3

H06.1 LABEL FLAMM LIQ TANKS OVER 100 GALLONS 5704.2.3.2

HO7 PROVIDE MSDS 407.2




STANDARD VIOLATION CODES

Violation Violation / Description Fire Code
Ref. Reference
B = Building Code; P = FMO Policies; M = Mechanical Code; N = NFPA; E = Electrical Code;
T = City Code; U = Uniform Fire Code
HO09 SEPARATE INCOMPATIBLES 5003.9.8
H10 ORDERLY HAZMAT STORAGE ON SHELVES 5003.9.9
H11.1 HAZMAT AT OR BELOW MAQ 5003.1.1
H12 SPILL CONTROL AND CONTAINMENT 5004.2
H13.1 SAFETY CAN 5003.9.10
H14 HAZARDOUS MATERIALS SIGNS 5003.5
H15 HAZARDOUS MATERIALS SIGNS 5003.5
H99 HAZMAT / FLAM LIQ "OTHER"
101 HEADROOM CLEARANCE/OBSTRUCTION IN EGRESS 1003.3.1
102 DOORS LEFT OPEN, COMPROMISING EXIT/EGRESS N 101,7.2.1.8
& STANDARD
llQll
103 FAILURE TO USE ALARM SYS TO INITIATE FIRE DRILL N 101,
14.7.2.4
104 NO PROTECTIVE GUARDS OVER ALARM DEVICES N 101, 9.6
105 EXCESSIVE COMBUST. WALL HANGINGS IN EXIT CORRID P FIR 3.02 E
(2)
106 ABSENCE OF INTERCONNECTED SMOKE ALRMS WHEN REQUIR 907.2.6
107 NOZZLES WITH SHUTOFFS REQUIRED ON HOSE IN S/P CAB N 101,9.7.4.2
&N 14
108 SMOKE GASKETS ON FIRE DOORS DAMAGED OR MISSING 703.1
110.1 DECORATIVE LIGHTING P FIR 3.02,
lnc
11 FILE CABINETS IN EXIT PATHWAY NOT SECURED TO WALL N 101,
7.1.10.1
12 EMER. EVACUATION MAPS NOT POSTED OR NEED AMEND 404.2
13 NO RECORD OF BATTERY BACKUP LIGHTING TESTS N 101,
7.9.3.1.2
14 SWINGING FIRE DOORS TO CLOSE & LATCH 703.2.3
199 OTHER VIOLATIONS FOUND, NOT DESIGNATED IN SVC
FIRE PUMP
J01.1 FIRE PUMP TESTING 901.6.1;

N25-8.3.1




STANDARD VIOLATION CODES

Violation Violation / Description Fire Code
Ref. Reference

B = Building Code; P = FMO Policies; M = Mechanical Code; N = NFPA; E = Electrical Code;

T = City Code; U = Uniform Fire Code
J03.1 SYSTEM TEST REPORTS ON SITE, 3 YEARS 901.6.1
J04.1 FIRE & LIFE SAFETY EVACUATION PLAN 403.10.3.1.1
Joé ANNUAL MAINT. TO F&LS AND EVAC PLANS (REQ./REC.) 405.5
Jos RECORD OF ANNUAL TRAINING OF EMPLOYEES 405.2
Jo9 RECORD OF RESIDENT TRAINING AND/OR REQUIRED DRILL 408.1
J99 HI-RISE "OTHER" CODE

HOUSEKEEPING

K01 SMOKING OUTSIDE OF DESIG AREAS 310.1
K02 COMBUSTIBLES UNDER STAIRS 315.3.4
K05.1 6103.2
K06 COMBUSTIBLES @ BLDG. EXT 304.1
K07.1 PORTABLE HEATER 604.1
K08 OPEN FLAME / SPARK - DUST AREA 2203.1
K09 PORTABLE/FUEL FIRED SPACE HEAT 603.4
K10 5 FT.CLEARANCE OF DUMPSTER 304.3.3
K11 ACCUMULATION OF DUST 2203.2
K12.1 CLEARANCE FROM STORAGE TO CEILING, 24" 315.3.1
K13 ORDERLY STORAGE OF COMBUST 315.3
K14 RECYCLING MATERIALS STORAGE 319
K15.1 DUST COLLECTION INTERLOCK 2803.2
K16.1 FLAMMABLE LIQUID STORAGE CABINET 5704.3.2
K17 METAL TRASH CONTAINER 304.3.2
K18 CLEAN AIR FILTERS- SPRAY BOOTH 2404.7.8
K19.1 FIRE RETARDENT TREATMENT 807
K20.1 ASHTRAYS, MATCH RECEPTACLES 310.6
K21 LISTED CAN FOR OILY RAGS 304.3.1
K22 CLEAR COMBUST FROM HEAT APP 305.1
K23 TIP-OVER PROTECT FOR COMP GASES 5303.5
K25 FIRE RETARD FOR COMB WALL HANG 807




STANDARD VIOLATION CODES

Violation Violation / Description Fire Code
Ref. Reference
B = Building Code; P = FMO Policies; M = Mechanical Code; N = NFPA; E = Electrical Code;
T = City Code; U = Uniform Fire Code
K27 CLEAN SPRAY BOOTH 2303.4
K28.1 COMBUSTIBLE STORAGE IN BOILER/MECH/ELEC ROOMS 315.3.3
K29 NON-APPR WALL/CEILING MATERIAL 807
K30 RESTORE FIRE RESISTIVE CONSTRUCTION 703.1
K32.1 SELF CLOSING CHUTES / DOORS /TERMINUS 704.2;
B713.13.1
K99 HOUSEKEEPING "OTHER" CODE
PANIC HARDWARE
L01.1 PANIC HARDWARE 1010.1.10
L03.1 AISLE WIDTH 3103.12.5
L04.1 AISLE WIDTH TABLE
1029.6.2
L05 EXIT PATH 1003.6
L06.1 EGRESS LIGHTING 1008.1
L07 OCCUPANT LOAD POSTING 1004.9
L08.1 ROW SPACING 1029.1
L11.1 FLAME-RETARDENT TREATMENT 3104.2
L12.1 EXIT PLACEMENT 3103.12.1
L13.1 EXITS 3103.12.2;
TABLE
3103.12.2
L14 MAINTAIN PROPER CLEARANCE OF MEANS OF EGRESS 3103.12.8
L15.1 PANIC HARDWARE 1008.1.10
L18.1 EXIT DISTANCE 1029.7
L22 PANIC HARDWARE 1010.1.6
L23 AISLE WIDTH 1029.6.1
L24 AISLE WIDTH 1029.6.1;
TABLE
1029.6.2
L99
LO2.1 EGRESS WIDTH 1003.6

MOORAGE AND WATERFRONT




STANDARD VIOLATION CODES

Violation Violation / Description Fire Code
Ref. Reference
B = Building Code; P = FMO Policies; M = Mechanical Code; N = NFPA; E = Electrical Code;
T = City Code; U = Uniform Fire Code
MO01 MOORAGE IDENTIFICATION PLAN PCC
28.06.070
Mo04 FLOATING HOME MOORAGES PCC
19.16.250(G)
MO05 MOORAGE STANDPIPE PCC
28.05.020, A.2
Mo06 MOORAGE STANDPIPE TESTED PCC
28.05.020,
A.2(J);
N25-6.3
MO07 901.6;
N25-6.3.2.2;
PCC 28.04.
M08 N25-6.5
REFERS TO
N13-9.1.1.7
M09 PCC
19.16.135E
M10 PCC 28.07B &
28.07.020
M11.1 MOORAGE ADDRESSING 505.1; PCC
28.06.070
M12 30 AMP MIN SHORE POWER SUPPLY N70 ARTICLE
555.19
M13 1 FT. CANDLE/SQ.FT. AT EGRESS WALKING SERVICE. PCC
28.06.060
M14 6 FEET MINIMUM WALKWAY WIDTH. PCC
28.08.060 (D)
M15 24 INCH WALK ACCESS ON 2 SIDES OF FLOATING HOMES PCC
28.08.060
M16 FLOATING HOME SPACING - 10-FT WALLS & 8-FT ROOFS. PCC
28.06.050
M17 PROVIDE PILINGS TO WITHSTAND EXPECTED FORCES/LOAD PCC
28.06.040
M18 PROVIDE ADEQUATE, STABLE WALKWAY FLOATATION SYS PCC
28.08.040
M19.1 MOORING CONNECTIONS PCC28.06.030
M20 PROVIDE VISIBLE STATE ISSUED |.D. PLATE. PCC
28.06.070;
ORS 830.850
M21 MAINTAIN ALL ELEC, PLUMBING & MECH INSTALLATIONS PCC

28.04.020




STANDARD VIOLATION CODES

Violation Violation / Description Fire Code
Ref. Reference
B = Building Code; P = FMO Policies; M = Mechanical Code; N = NFPA; E = Electrical Code;
T = City Code; U = Uniform Fire Code
M22 DO NOT ALLOW ANY OIL PRODUCT TO FLOW INTO RIVER. PCC19.16.145
M23 SUBMERSIBLE POLYSTYRENE MUST BE ENCAPSULATED. ORS 830.955
M99 MOORAGE AND WATERFRONT "OTHER CODE"
MO2.1 MOORAGE MAINTENANCE PCC
28.04.020
MO3.1 MOORAGE EXTINGUISHERS 906.2
SIGNAGE
NO1 OCCUPANCY LOAD SIGN 1004.9
NO02 LOCATION OF FIRE EXTINGUISHER SIGN 906.5
NO3 REMAIN UNLOCKED SIGN ON FRONT DR 1010.1.9.4
NO04 SPRINKLER ALARM BELL SIGN N 13 TABLE
A.16.11.2
N05.1 FIRE DOOR - DO NOT BLOCK SIGN 705.2.2
NO06 SPRINKLER RM, "ELECTRICAL RM" SIG 509.1
NO7 ELECTRICAL CONTROL PANEL RM SIGN 604.3.1
N08.1 FIRE DOOR - KEEP CLOSED SIGN 1023.9
NO09 OPEN CLASSROOM DOORS STANDARD Q
N10 705.2.2
N99 SIGNAGE "OTHER" CODE
PERMITS
P01 WELDING & CUTTING OPERATIONS PERMIT 3501.3; T
31.40.030(h)
(10)
P02 LEGALIZE WIRING 604.1
P03 CHANGE OF USE FOR OCCUPANCY PERMIT 102.3
P04.1 ILLEGAL SECOND EXIT 1006.2.1;
TABLE
1006.2.1
P05.1 ILLEGAL SPRAY BOOTH 2404.3.1
P06 PROOF OF OCCUPANCY 102.3
P07 REMODEL/REPAIR PERMITS 102.4
P99 PERMITS "OTHER" CODE

ELEVATOR REQUIREMENTS




STANDARD VIOLATION CODES

Violation Violation / Description Fire Code
Ref. Reference
B = Building Code; P = FMO Policies; M = Mechanical Code; N = NFPA; E = Electrical Code;
T = City Code; U = Uniform Fire Code
Qo1 ELEVATOR SIGNAGE 606.3
Qo01.1 ELEVATOR SIGNAGE 606.3
Qo2 NO SMOKING SIGNS IN ELEVATORS 310.3
Q99 ELEVATOR REQUIREMENTS "OTHER" CODE
APARTMENTS
RO1 FUELED EQUIPMENT STORAGE 3131
R02.1 SMOKE ALARM/DETECTOR FOR SLEEPING AREA PCC
29.30.240
RO3 CLEAN DRYER LINT TRAP 304.1
R04.1 DRYER VENTING 105.1.1
R05.1 SMOKE DETECT TEST WRITTEN DOC P FIR 6.10
RO7 COMBUSTIBLE WASTE MATERIAL 304.3.2
R99 APARTMENTS "OTHER" CODE
SPRINKLER/STANDPIPE
S01 HANGING OBJ FROM SPRINKLER PIPES N 13-9.1.1.8.1
S02 STOR IN FRONT/ARND SPRINK VALVE 509.2
S03 EXTEND FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS 901.4
S04 SECURE SPRINK CONTROL VALVE OPEN N
13-8.16.1.1.2.
1
S05 SECURE POST INDICATOR VALVE OPEN N
13-8.16.1.1.2.
1
S06 WET STANDPIPE CABINET CONDITION 901.6;
N25-1992
S08.1 CENTRAL MONITORING FOR SPRINKLER SYSTEM 903.4 EXC 2
S10 IDENT ALL VALVES ON SPRINK SYS N 13-7.7.1.5
S11 REPAIR SPRINKLER SYS USING FM APPROVED EQUIPMENT 901.6
S12 SIGN TO IDENTIFY F.D.C. 912.4
S13 SPRINKLER HEAD BOX / CONTENTS N 136.2.9.1
S14 PLUGS / CAPS FOR F.D.C.; SWIVEL OP 901.6
S15 SPRINK IN RUBBISH / LINEN CHUTES 903.2.11.2
S16 MISSING ESCUTCHEONS 901.6




STANDARD VIOLATION CODES

Violation Violation / Description Fire Code
Ref. Reference
B = Building Code; P = FMO Policies; M = Mechanical Code; N = NFPA; E = Electrical Code;
T = City Code; U = Uniform Fire Code
S17 CLEANING SPRINKLER HEADS 901.6
S18 REPLACE PAINTED SPRINKLER HEADS USING FM APPROVED N25-5.2.1.1.1
S19 REHANG FIRE HOSE IN CABINET N25-6.2.7.1
S20 FIRE PUMP TEST TABLE
901.6.1;N
25-8.3.3
S22 SPRINKLERS OBSTRUCTED. N 13-8.5.3
S23 NO RECORD OF ANNUAL PRIVATE HYDRANT TEST N 25-7.3;
Table 7.1
S24 STORAGE CLEARANCE TO CEILING 315.3.1
S25 COOKING EQUIPMENT EXTINGUISHING SYSTEM 904.12
S26 FIXED SYSTEM SERVICE EVERY 6 MONTHS 904.12.5.2
S27 HYDRAULIC DESIGN SIGN N 13-25.5.1
S29 CENTRAL MONITOR FOR SPRINK SYSTEM 903.4 EX. #2
S30 INSPECTION/TESTING OF SPRINKLERS 901.6.1; N
25-5
S31 INSPECTION/TESTING OF STANDPIPE 901.6.1; N
25-5
S32 INSPECTION/TESTING OF HYDRANT 901.6.1; N
25-5
S33 SPRINKLER SYSTEM REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 901.6
S34 TEST OR REPLACE SPRINKLER HEADS N 25-5.3.1.1.1;
N 25-5.3.1.2
S35 TEST OR REPLACE SPRINKLER HEADS N
25-5.3.1.1.1.5;
N 25-5.3.1.2
S36 TEST OR REPLACE SPRINKLER HEADS N
25-5.3.1.1.1.3;
N 25-5.3.1.2
S37 TEST OR REPLACE SPRINKLER HEADS N
25-5.3.1.1.1.6;
N 25-5.3.1.2
S38 TEST OR REPLACE SPRINKLER HEADS N 25-5.3.1.1.2;
N 25-5.3.1.2
S39 TEST OR REPLACE SPRINKLER HEADS N
25-5.3.1.1.1.4;

N 25-5.3.1.2




STANDARD VIOLATION CODES

Violation Violation / Description Fire Code
Ref. Reference
B = Building Code; P = FMO Policies; M = Mechanical Code; N = NFPA; E = Electrical Code;
T = City Code; U = Uniform Fire Code
S40 REPLACE SPRINKLER HEADS N
25-53.1.1.1.2
S41 HIGH PILED STORAGE 3201.1
S42 FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION CLEARANCE 912.4.2
S99 SPRINKLER/STANDPIPE "OTHER' CODE
FIRE EXTINGUISHERS
TO1 BLOCKED FIRE EXTINGUISHERS 906.6
T02 FIRE EXTINGUISHER MOUNTING 906.9; N
10-6.1.3.8.1
T03 FIRE EXTINGUISHER LOCATION SIGNS 906.6
T05 PROVIDE FIRE EXTINGUISHER ANNUAL SERVICE N 10-7.3
T06 EXTINGUISHER @ STORAGE ENTRANCE 2108.4
T08.1 EXTINGUISHER LOCATION TABLE 906.1
T09 2A-10BC EXTING IN LAUNDRY ROOM 906.3
T10.1 FIRE EXTINGUISHER 906.3
T11 EXTINGUISHERS FULLY CHARGED AND OPERATIONAL 901.6
T12 EXTINGUIHERS IN DESIGNATED PLACE 901.4.1
T13 EXTINGUISHERS FOR HOT ROOFING 303.5
T14 EXTINGUISHERS FOR BUILDING PAINT REMOVAL 308.1.3
T99 FIRE EXTINGUISHER "OTHER" CODE
FUELING
uo2 EMERGENCY SHUT-OFF SWITCH 2303.2
uo3 SIGN -" EMERGENCY FUEL SHUTOFF" 2303.2
uo04.1 EXTINGUISHER BY FUEL PUMPS 2305.5
uos FUEL DISPENSING SIGNS 2305.6
u99 FUELING "OTHER" CODE
SPRAYING
Vo01.1 SPRAY BOOTH CLEANING/CLEARANCE 2404.3.3.5
V02 COVER SPRINKLER HEADS IN SPRAY AREA 2404.5.2
Vo3 WASTE CAN FOR RAGS 2403.4.3
Vo4 EXTINGUISHER FOR SRAY/DIP AREA 2404.41




STANDARD VIOLATION CODES

Violation Violation / Description Fire Code
Ref. Reference
B = Building Code; P = FMO Policies; M = Mechanical Code; N = NFPA; E = Electrical Code;
T = City Code; U = Uniform Fire Code
V05 INTERLOCKS FOR SPRAYING 2404.6.1.2.1
V06.1 FLAME/SPARKS IN SPRAY AREA 2403.2.2
V07.1 2403 .4;
2403.4.2
V08 GROUNDING AND BONDING 2403.2.5;
2403.3.4;
2406.6.4
V09 ELECTRICAL IN SPRAY AREA 2404.6.2.4
V99
STORAGE
wWo1 STORAGE PLANS 3201.3
W02 MAINTAIN PILE DIMENSION AND HEIGHT LIMITATIONS. 3205.5;
3207.3; Table
3206.2
W03.1 PLASTIC STORAGE 3203.9
wo4 MAINTAIN STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY OF RACK STRUCTURES. 3205.1
W05 3205.3
W06 2305.4
W06.1 KEEP AISLES CLEAR 3205.4
W07.1 KEEP AISLES CLEAR 3205.4
W08.1 KEEP AISLES CLEAR 3205.4;
3206.9
W09.1 SPRINKLERS FOR SHELF STORAGE 3207.2.1
W10 3208.2.1
w11 MAINTAIN REQUIRED FLUE SPACES. 3208.3
W12 CAROUSEL STORAGE 3209.3
w13 SEISMIC BRACING OF RACKS 3205.1; 202
w99 HIGH-PILED COMBUSTIBLE STORAGE "OTHER" CODE
EXITS
X01 BLOCKED EXIT DOOR 1031
X02 BLOCKED EXIT PATHWAY 1031
X03 COMB STORAGE IN EXIT 315.3.2
X04 CONCEALMENT/OBSTR-EXIT SIGN 1031.4




STANDARD VIOLATION CODES

Violation Violation / Description Fire Code
Ref. Reference

B = Building Code; P = FMO Policies; M = Mechanical Code; N = NFPA; E = Electrical Code;

T = City Code; U = Uniform Fire Code
X05 FLAMM./COMB LIQ @ EXIT OR STAIRS 315.3.2
X06 OBSTRUCTED FIRE ASSEMBLY EXIT 705.2
X07 ILLEGAL SECURITY HARDWARE 1030.5
X08 CLEAR EXIT PATH TO SAFE DISPERSAL 1028.5
X09 EMERGENCY EXIT LIGHTING OPER 1013.3
X11 EXIT SIGN REQUIRED 1013.1
X12.1 UNAPP REL MECH.-GATES & BARRIERS 1010.2
X14.1 EXIT DOOR SWING DIRECTION 1010.1.2
X16 LOCKS, LATCH AND CHAINS-EXIT DRS 1010.1.9.4
X17 SELF-CLOSING & LATCHING FIRE DRS 705.2.3
X18 ILLUMINATION OF EXIT SIGNS 1013.1
X20 CLEARLY MARK EXITS 1013.1
X21 EXIT DOORS OPERABLE 1010.1.9
X22 MAINTAIN FIRE DOORS 705.1
X23.1 FIRE DOOR INSPECTION/TESTING 705.2.6
X24.1 Periodic Testing of Emergency Lighting Equipment 1031.10.2
X26 EXIT SIGN 1031.5
X27 EXIT MARKING 1030.5
X28 FIRE ESCAPE TESTING P FIR 2.08
X29 FIRE ESCAPE TESTING P FIR 2.08
X99 EXITS "OTHER" CODE

SECONDARY CONTAINMENT

Y01 WELLHEAD PROTECTION PROGRAM VIOLATION WHPP 3.1.4
Y02 WELLHEAD PROTECTION PROGRAM VIOLATION WHPP 3.1.4
Y03 WELLHEAD PROTECTION PROGRAM VIOLATION WHPP 3.1.4
Y04 WELLHEAD PROTECTION PROGRAM VIOLATION WHPP 3.3.1.1
Y05 WELLHEAD PROTECTION PROGRAM VIOLATION WHPP 3.3.2
Y06 WELLHEAD PROTECTION PROGRAM VIOLATION WHPP 3.3.2
Y07 WELLHEAD PROTECTION PROGRAM VIOLATION WHPP

34.1.11




STANDARD VIOLATION CODES

Violation Violation / Description Fire Code
Ref. Reference
B = Building Code; P = FMO Policies; M = Mechanical Code; N = NFPA; E = Electrical Code;
T = City Code; U = Uniform Fire Code
Y08 WELLHEAD PROTECTION PROGRAM VIOLATION WHPP 3.4.1
Y09 WELLHEAD PROTECTION PROGRAM VIOLATION WHPP 3.4.1 &
3.4.11.2
Y10 WELLHEAD PROTECTION PROGRAM VIOLATION WHPP
34.1.1.2
Y11 WELLHEAD PROTECTION PROGRAM VIOLATION WHPP 3.4.2
Y12 WELLHEAD PROTECTION PROGRAM VIOLATION WHPP 3.4.2
Y13.1 WELLHEAD PROTECTION PROGRAM VIOLATION WHHP 3.4.2
Y14.1 WELLHEAD PROTECTION PROGRAM VIOLATION WHPP 3.4.2
Y15 WELLHEAD PROTECTION PROGRAM VIOLATION WHPP
3.5.1.1.1
Y16 WELLHEAD PROTECTION PROGRAM VIOLATION WHPP 3.5.2
Y17 WELLHEAD PROTECTION PROGRAM VIOLATION WHPP 3.6.1
Y18 WELLHEAD PROTECTION PROGRAM VIOLATION WHPP 3.7.1.1
Y19 WELLHEAD PROTECTION PROGRAM VIOLATION WHPP 3.8.1.3
Y20.1 WELLHEAD PROTECTION PROGRAM VIOLATION WHPP 3.10
Y21 WELLHEAD PROTECTION PROGRAM VIOLATION WHPP 3.10
Y22.1 WELLHEAD PROTECTION PROGRAM VIOLATION WHPP 5.1
Y23 WELLHEAD PROTECTION PROGRAM VIOLATION WHPP 5.2
Y99 WELLHEAD PROTECTION PROGRAM VIOLATION
FIRE CODE CITATIONS
Z31 FAILURE TO OBTAIN A PERMIT T 31.10.070 (A
1)
232 FAILURE TO ADHERE TO PERMIT CONDITIONS T 31.10.070 (A
2)
Z33 FAILURE TO ADHERE TO ASSIGNED OCCUPANT LOAD LIMIT T 31.10.070 (A
3)
234 FAILURE TO OBTAIN A PROPANE PERMIT T 31.40.020
Z35 FAILURE TO USE, MAINT, STORE OR SECURE PROP TANK T 31.10.070
(A10)
Z36 EXIT BLOCKED, OBSTRUCTED T 31.10.070 (A
4)
Z37 EXIT CORRIDOR OR AISLE OBSTRUCTED OR WIDTH REDUCED T 31.10.070 (A

5)




STANDARD VIOLATION CODES

Violation Violation / Description Fire Code
Ref. Reference
B = Building Code; P = FMO Policies; M = Mechanical Code; N = NFPA; E = Electrical Code;
T = City Code; U = Uniform Fire Code
Z38 EXIT SIGN MISSING OR NOT WORKING T 31.10.070 (A
6)
239 FIRE EXT. MISSING, DISCHARGED OR WRONG TYPE T 31.10.070 (A
7)
Z40 FIRE ALARM DEVICE/FIRE EXT. SYS BLOCKED/OBSTRUCTED T 31.10.070 (A
9)
MM FIREFIGHTING APPLIANCE BLOCKED OR UNUSABLE T 31.10.070 (A
8)
Z42 POSSESSION OR USE OF ILLEGAL FIREWORKS T 31.10.070
(A16)
2421 USE OF ILLEGAL FIREWORKS - IMMINENT HAZARD T 31.10.070
(A23)
243 ILLEGAL STORAGE OF FIREWORKS T 31.10.070
(A17)
Z43.1 ILLEGAL SALE OF LEGAL FIREWORKS T 31.10.070
(A18)
243.2 SALE OF ILLEGAL FIREWORKS T 31.10.070
(A18)
Z44 ILLEGAL COMMERCIAL FIREWORKS DISPLAY T 31.10.070
(A19)
Z45 WORK W/O A REQUIRED CERT. OF FITNESS T 31.10.070
(A11)
Z46 EMPLOYEE WORKING W/O A REQUIRED CERT. OF FITNESS T 31.10.070
(A12)
Z47 MOBILE FUELING OPERATION IN VIOLATION OF FIRE CODE T 31.10.070
(A15)
248 BURNING IN VIOLATION OF FIRE CODE T31.10.070
(A21); 307.1-
307.5
Z49 PARKING ON A POSTED FIRE ACCESS ROAD T 31.10.070
(A13)
Z50 ILLEGAL OCC IN VIOL OF IBC OR TITLE 28 T 31.10.070
(A20)
Z51 REP. FALSE ALARMS IN OCC WITH DETECTION SYSTEM T 31.10.070
(A22)
Z52 IMMINENT HAZARD TO LIFE AND PROPERTY T 31.10.070
(A23)
253 FAILURE TO INSTALL REQUIRED FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM T 31.10.070

(A24)




